
New Jersey Public Employment Relations Commission

NON-POUCE AND FIRE
COLLECTIVE NEGOTIATIONS AGREEMENT SUMMARY FORM

Line #

SECTION I: Parties and Term of Contracts

Public Empioyer:
Wall Township BOE

County:
Monmouth

Employee Organization:
Wa!i Township Adfnintslralive and SupNvisory Coundl

Number of Employees in Unit:
119

Base Year Contract Term:
7/1/2020-6/30/2023

New Contract Term:
7/1/2023-6/30/2028

SECTION II: Type of Contract Settlement (please check only one)

Contract settled without neutrai assistance

Contract settled with assistance of mediator

Contract settled with assistance offact-flnder

Contract settled with assistance of super-conciiiator

if contract was settled in fact-finding, did the fact-finder issue a report with recommendations?

Yes

~

•I

No

SECTION III: Salary Base

The salary base is the cost of salaries in the final year of the expired or expiring agreement. This is the base cost from which
the parties negotiate the salary increases.

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Salary Costs in Base Year

longevity Costs in Base Year

Tota! Salary Base

SECTION IV: Salary Increases for Each

Year 1

Effective Date

(month/day/year)
Cost of Salary

Increments {$)

Salary Increase Above

Increments ($)

Longevity increase ($)

Tota! $ Increase
(sum of lines 13-15}

New Salary Base ($)

Percentage increase

over prior year

7/1/23

0

$84507.64

$1,600

$86,107.64

$2,921,779

3-0 %

5

$

$

$2,816,921

$18,750

$2,835,671

.44

.44

Year of New Agreement*

Year 2 Year 3

17/1/24

10

|$93,496.91

I $2,500
I $95,996.91

$3,017,775.i

3.2 %

7/1/25

0

|$96,568.83

($850
I $97,418.83

: I $3,115,194,;

3-2 %

fear 4

7/1/26

0

$99,686.23

$2,750

$102,436.23

$3,217,630.S

3-2 %

fear 5

7/1/27

0

$102,964.19

$900

$103,864.19

$3,321,495

_%

f:lf contract duration is longer than five years, please add an additional page.
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Employer: I Wall Township BOE Emptoyee Organization:
I Wail Township Administrative and Supen/isory Council

Page 2

SECTION V: Increases in Other Contractual Economic Items or Newly Added Economic Items*

19

20

tem Description

Longevity

Tuition Reimbursement

rotats($):

Base Year

Cost ($)
! $750

|$1,500

I $2,250

Year 1

Increase ($)

i $50

I $3,500

I $5,800

Year 2

Increase ($)

[$50

Eo

|$5,850

fear 3

ncrease ($)

$50

0

$5,900

1 'ear 4

ncrease ($)
$50"

0

$5,950

YearS

Increase ($)

I $50

|0

i$6,000

"// contract duration is longer than five years, please add an additional page.

SECTION VI: Medical Costs

21 Health Plan Cost

22 Prescription Pfan Cost

23 Dental Plan Cost

24 Vision Plan Cost

25 Total Cost of insurance

26 Employee Insurance Contributions

27 Employee Contributions as % of Total Insurance Cost

Base Year

$[

$1

$1

$L

$L

$1
130

(earl

$L

$L

$L

$L
T~~

$L

% 30
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BOE _ . _ ... i Wall Township Administrative and Supervisory Council
Employer: j •-— - -".—...r —-— _ Employee Organization: i__' _ Page 3

Section VI: Medical Costs (continued)

28 Identify any insurance changes that were included in this CNA.
N/A

SECTION VII: Certification and Signature

29 The undersigned certifies that the foregoing figures are true:

Print Name: (Michael Scarano

Position/Title: I Director of Human Resources

Signature:

Date: I ^1'y/^

Send this completed and signed form along with an electronic copy of the contract and the signed certification

form to: contracts@iperc.state.nj.us

NJ Public Employment Relations Commission

Conciliation and Arbitration

PO Box 429

Trenton, NJ 08625

Phone: 609-292-9898 Revised 8/2016
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