New Jersey Public Employment Relations Commission

NON-POLICE AND FIRE

COLLECTIVE NEGOTIATIONS AGREEMENT SUMMARY FORM

Line#

	SECTION I: Parties	and Term of Contr	acts					
1	Public Employer: Wa	all Township BOE	*	County: Monmouth				
2	Employee Organizatio	Wall Township Administrative	and Supervisory Council	Number of Employees in Unit: 19				
3	Base Year Contract Te	7/1/2020-6/	30/2023	New Contract Term: 7/1/2023-6/30/2028				
	SECTION II: Type o	f Contract Settlem	ent (please check o	only one)		///		
4	Contract set	settled without neutral assistance						
5	Contract sett	Contract settled with assistance of mediator						
6	Contract settled with assistance of fact-finder							
7	Contract settled with assistance of super-conciliator							
8			-	a report with recomr	nendations?			
	If contract was settled in fact-finding, did the fact-finder issue a report with recommendations? Yes No							
	SECTION III: Salary	Base						
	The salary base is the		e final year of the exp	oired or expiring agre	eement. This is the b	ase cost from which		
	the parties negotiate							
9	Salary Costs in Base Yo	ear	\$ <mark>\$2,816,921.44</mark>					
10	Longevity Costs in Base Year \$\\$18,750							
11	Total Salary Base	stal Salary Base \$\\$2,835,671.4			4			
	SECTION IV: Salary	Increases for Each	Year of New Agre	ement*				
		Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5		
12	Effective Date (month/day/year)	7/1/23	7/1/24	7/1/25	7/1/26	7/1/27		
13	Cost of Salary Increments (\$)	0	0	0	0	0		
14	Salary Increase Above Increments (\$)	\$84507.64	\$93,496.91	\$96,568.83	\$99,686.23	\$102,964.19		
15	Longevity Increase (\$)	\$1,600	\$2,500	\$850	\$2,750	\$900		
16	Total \$ Increase (sum of lines 13-15)	\$86,107.64	\$95,996.91	\$97,418.83	\$102,436.23	\$103,864.19		
17	New Salary Base (\$)	\$2,921,779	\$3,017,775.	\$3,115,194.7	\$3,217,630.9	\$3,321,495		
18	Percentage increase over prior year	3.0 %	3.2 %	3.2 %	3.2 %	3.2 %		
	*If contract duration is longer than five years, please add an additional page.							

SECTION V: Increases in Other Contractual Economic Items or Newly Added Economic Items*

19	Item Description Longevity	Base Year Cost (\$) \$750	Year 1 Increase (\$) \$50	Year 2 Increase (\$) \$50	Year 3 Increase (\$) \$50	Year 4 Increase (\$) \$50	Year 5 Increase (\$) \$50
	Tuition Reimbursement	\$1,500	\$3,500	0	0	0	0
	THE STATE OF THE S	Malaka Santan dak kalilain de Gerlain bak direktira da den edan dan den den den den den den den den den de	phonis in here a local instance due his descripche and in described accounter of	Company of the American Section Section Company of the Company of		phinematurium mittlendenden mittleich 200 mittleich	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE P
					The second secon	The state of the s	The second secon
20	Totals(\$):	\$2,250	\$5,800	\$5,850	\$5,900	\$5,950	\$6,000

^{*}If contract duration is longer than five years, please add an additional page.

	SECTION VI: Medical Costs		
		Base Year	Year 1
21	Health Plan Cost	ş	\$
22	Prescription Plan Cost	\$	_ \$ <u></u>
23	Dental Plan Cost	\$	\$
24	Vision Plan Cost	\$	\$
25	Total Cost of Insurance	\$	\$
26	Employee Insurance Contributions	\$	\$
27	Employee Contributions as % of Total Insurance Cost	30	% 30 %
	•		

Page 2 of 3 (complete all pages)

Trenton, NJ 08625

Phone: 609-292-9898

Revised 8/2016

i.		